

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 61/2024

Akhil Bhartiya Vishnoi Mahasabha
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

17/01/2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent No.7 to show cause as to why proceedings for non-compliance of order passed by this Court be not initiated against him, returnable on 19.02.2024.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J **(ARUN BHANSALI),J**

104-Rmathur/-