

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 61/2024

Akhil Bhartiya Vishnoi Mahasabha & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Kotwani
For Respondent(s)	:	-

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

23/02/2024

Service of notice on respondent No.7 is still awaited.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to file fresh PF and notice.

Let fresh PF and notice for service of respondent No.7 be submitted within two weeks, returnable within four weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**