

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 61/2024

Akhil Bhartiya Vishnoi Mahasabha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Kotwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Panwar, Sr. Advocate and AAG assisted by Mr. Ayush Gehlot

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

02/05/2024

Mr. Rajesh Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General appears for respondent No.7. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate affidavit with regard to compliance of the order of this Court.

Unless, the order of this Court is complied with, the respondent No.7 shall appear before this Court.

List the matter on 23.05.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ