

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 61/2024

Akhil Bhartiya Vishnoi Mahasabha
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Joshi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Panwar, AAG assisted by
Mr. Ayush Gehlot
Mr. Ravindra Singh, Range Forest
Officer, Forest Division, Bikaner- R-7

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

23/05/2024

The respondent No.7 is present as directed by this Court on 2.5.2024. Learned AAG seeks some time to file affidavit.

List this matter on 10.7.2024. The presence of respondent No.7 shall remain exempted unless fresh direction be issued.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

26-Arti/-