

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Writ Contempt No. 61/2024

Akhil Bhartiya Vishnoi Mahasabha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Kotwani.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Gehlot. Mr. Ravindra Jhala for Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

10/09/2024

Issue notice to the District Collector, Bikaner who has been arrayed as the proposed contemnor No.2.

Post this matter on 20.09.2024.

Before the next date of hearing an affidavit shall be filed by the respondent No.2 failing which the Secretary, Department of Revenue shall remain physically present in the Court at 10.30 am on 20.09.2024.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG and Mr. Ayush Gehlot in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J